
Protect Our Parks Proposed Park List

 Draft 06/12/2020

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

A B C D

Reflects the properties that could be protected by the Protect Our Parks Proposal

Community Park

AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL PARK

COLEMAN PARK (Developed Portion)

COTTONWOOD CREEK PARK

JOHN VENEZIA COMMUNITY PARK

MEMORIAL PARK

MONUMENT VALLEY PARK

QUAIL LAKE PARK

RAMPART PARK

WILSON RANCH PARK

Mini Park
BOULDER CRESCENT PARK

CUCHARRAS PARK

FRANK WATERS PARK

HAPPY HOLLOW PLAYGROUND

HONEYBEAR PLAYGROUND

IVYWILD PARK

JOHN PRAIRIE DOG OBYRNE

LITTLE BRITCHES PLAYGROUND

LOWELL PARK

MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAYGROUND

MUNCHKIN PLAYGROUND

TRUES MILL PARK

Neighborhood Park
AUDUBON PARK

BETTY KROUSE PARK

BLUNT PARK

BONFORTE PARK

BOTT PARK

BOULDER PARK

BRICKER PARK

BROADMOOR BLUFFS PARK

BROADMOOR GLEN PARK

BROADMOOR VALLEY PARK

BUCKSKIN CHARLIE PARK

CANDLEFLOWER PARK

CARVER PARK (Portion owned by City)

CENTENNIAL PARK

CHEYENNE MEADOWS PARK

DANVILLE PARK



Protect Our Parks Proposed Park List

 Draft 06/12/2020

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

A B C D

DEERFIELD PARK

DISCOVERY PARK (Portion owned by City)

DORCHESTER PARK

DR FRANK HOUCK PARK

DUBLIN PARK

ERINDALE PARK

EUGENE MCCLEARY PARK

EXPLORER PARK

FAIRFAX PARK

FLANAGAN PARK

FOOTHILLS PARK (Portion owned by City)

FORD FRICK PARK

FOUNTAIN PARK

FRANK CASTELLO PARK

FREMONT PARK

FRONTIER PARK

GARDEN RANCH PARK

GEORGE FELLOWS PARK (Portion owned by City)

GIBERSON PARK

GLEN OAKS PARK

GOLD CAMP PARK

GOLDEN HILLS PARK

GRANT PARK

HEATHERCREST PARK

HENRY PARK

HIGH MEADOWS PARK

HOMESTEAD PARK

HORACE SHELBY PARK

JACK TEMPLETON PARK

JACKSON PARK (Portion owned by City)

JAMES SMITH SR PARK

JARED JENSON PARK

JEFFERSON PARK

JENKINS PARK

JOHN STONE PARK

JUDGE LUNT PARK

KATHLEEN MARRIAGE PARK

KELLER PARK

KEN JORDAN PARK

KEYSTONE PARK

LAURA GILPIN PARK (Developed Portion)

LULU POLLARD PARK

LUNAR PARK

MADISON PARK

MARSHALL SPRAGUE PARK



Protect Our Parks Proposed Park List

 Draft 06/12/2020

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

A B C D

MARY KYER PARK

MCKOWN PARK

MEADOWLARK PARK

MEADOWRIDGE PARK

MEADOWS PARK

MID SHOOKS RUN PARK

MONTEREY PARK

MOUNTAIN SHADOWS PARK

NANCY LEWIS PARK

NORTH SHOOKS RUN PARK

OAK MEADOW PARK

OAK VALLEY RANCH PARK

OLD FARM PARK

OTERO PARK

OTIS PARK

PANORAMA PARK

PENROSE PARK (Portion owned by City)

PENSTEMON PARK

PIKE PARK

PINECLIFF PARK

PINON VALLEY PARK

PIONEER PARK

PORTAL PARK

PRAIRIE GRASS PARK

PRING RANCH PARK

REMINGTON PARK

ROSWELL PARK

ROY BENAVIDEZ PARK

RUDY PARK (Portion owned by City)

SAGEBRUSH PARK

SANDSTONE PARK

SIERRA PARK

SHOOKS RUN PARK

SNOWY RIVER PARK

SOARING EAGLES PARK

SOUTH SHOOKS RUN PARK

SPRINGS RANCH PARK

STETSON PARK

THORNDALE PARK

TOMAH PARK

TWAIN PARK

VAN DIEST PARK

VERMIJO PARK

VILLA LOMA PARK

VILLAGE GREEN PARK



Protect Our Parks Proposed Park List

 Draft 06/12/2020

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

A B C D

WAGNER PARK

WASSON PARK

WEDGEWOOD PARK

WEST CREEK PARK

WESTMOOR PARK

WICKES PARK

WILDFLOWER PARK

WILSON PARK

WOODLAND HILLS PARK

WOODSTONE PARK

Open Space

AUSTIN BLUFFS OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

AUSTIN BLUFFS OPEN SPACE (Non-TOPS Portions)

BLAIR BRIDGE OPEN SPACE - DEED

BLODGETT PEAK OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

BLUESTEM PRAIRIE OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

BROADVIEW OPEN SPACE (PLDO - DEVELOPED)

CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN STATE PARK (TOPS)

CORRAL BLUFFS (TOPS)

CRESTA OPEN SPACE (Developed Area) 

DOUGLAS CREEK OPEN SPACE 

HIGH CHAPARRAL OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

HIGH CHAPARRAL OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)

IRON MOUNTAIN OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

MANITOU INCLINE/BARR LAND

MESA VALLEY OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)

RED ROCK CANYON OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

ROCKRIMMON OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)

SECTION 16 (TOPS)

SINTON POND (PLDO- DEVELOPED)

SONDERMANN PARK (PLDO- DEVELOPED)
STRATTON OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

SUNSET MESA OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)

UNION MEADOWS OPEN SPACE (TOPS)

UTE VALLEY PARK (TOPS)

WHITE ACRES (TOPS)

Regional Parks
BEAR CREEK CANON PARK

GARDEN OF THE GODS PARK (TOPS)

GARDEN OF THE GODS PARK (Non TOPS Portion)

NORTH CHEYENNE CANON PARK(TOPS)

NORTH CHEYENNE CANON PARK (Non TOPS Portions)

PALMER PARK



Protect Our Parks Proposed Park List

 Draft 06/12/2020

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

A B C D

ROCK LEDGE RANCH

UTE VALLEY PARK (TOPS)

UTE VALLEY PARK (Non-TOPS Portions)

Special Purpose Parks
ACACIA PARK

ALAMO SQUARE PARK

ANTLERS PARK

BANCROFT PARK

CITY HALL PARK

HARLAN-WOLFE PARK

Special Resource Areas- Open Spaces
HIGH PLAINS OPEN SPACE (PLDO -DEVELOPED)

PROMONTORY OPEN SPACE (PLDO -DEVELOPED)

WOODLAND HILLS OPEN SPACE  (PLDO -DEVELOPED)

Sports Complexes
GOSSAGE YOUTH SPORTS COMPLEX

LEON YOUNG SPORTS COMPLEX

SKY VIEW SPORTS COMPLEX


