	А	В	С	D
1	Reflects the properties that could be protected by the Protect Our Par	rks Proposa	al	
2		·		
3	Community Park			
4	AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL PARK			
5	COLEMAN PARK (Developed Portion)			
6	COTTONWOOD CREEK PARK			
7	JOHN VENEZIA COMMUNITY PARK			
8	MEMORIAL PARK			
9	MONUMENT VALLEY PARK			
	QUAIL LAKE PARK			
11	RAMPART PARK			
12	WILSON RANCH PARK			
13	<u>Mini Park</u>			
14	BOULDER CRESCENT PARK			
15	CUCHARRAS PARK			
16	FRANK WATERS PARK			
17	HAPPY HOLLOW PLAYGROUND			
18	HONEYBEAR PLAYGROUND			
19	IVYWILD PARK			
20	JOHN PRAIRIE DOG OBYRNE			
21	LITTLE BRITCHES PLAYGROUND			
	LOWELL PARK			
	MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAYGROUND			
	MUNCHKIN PLAYGROUND			
25	TRUES MILL PARK			
26	Neighborhood Park			
27	AUDUBON PARK			
28	BETTY KROUSE PARK			
29	BLUNT PARK			
30	BONFORTE PARK			
31	BOTT PARK			
	BOULDER PARK			
33	BRICKER PARK			
	BROADMOOR BLUFFS PARK			
	BROADMOOR GLEN PARK			
	BROADMOOR VALLEY PARK			
	BUCKSKIN CHARLIE PARK			
	CANDLEFLOWER PARK			
	CARVER PARK (Portion owned by City)			
	CENTENNIAL PARK			
-	CHEYENNE MEADOWS PARK			
42	DANVILLE PARK			

	А	В	С	D
43	DEERFIELD PARK			
-	DISCOVERY PARK (Portion owned by City)			
	DORCHESTER PARK			
46	DR FRANK HOUCK PARK			
47	DUBLIN PARK			
48	ERINDALE PARK			
49	EUGENE MCCLEARY PARK			
50	EXPLORER PARK			
51	FAIRFAX PARK			
52	FLANAGAN PARK			
53	FOOTHILLS PARK (Portion owned by City)			
	FORD FRICK PARK			
55	FOUNTAIN PARK			
	FRANK CASTELLO PARK			
-	FREMONT PARK			
58	FRONTIER PARK			
-	GARDEN RANCH PARK			
	GEORGE FELLOWS PARK (Portion owned by City)			
	GIBERSON PARK			
62	GLEN OAKS PARK			
63	GOLD CAMP PARK			
64	GOLDEN HILLS PARK			
65	GRANT PARK			
66	HEATHERCREST PARK			
67	HENRY PARK			
68	HIGH MEADOWS PARK			
69	HOMESTEAD PARK			
70	HORACE SHELBY PARK			
71	JACK TEMPLETON PARK			
72	JACKSON PARK (Portion owned by City)			
73	JAMES SMITH SR PARK			
74	JARED JENSON PARK			
75	JEFFERSON PARK			
76	JENKINS PARK			
77	JOHN STONE PARK			
78	JUDGE LUNT PARK			
79	KATHLEEN MARRIAGE PARK			
80	KELLER PARK			
81	KEN JORDAN PARK			
82	KEYSTONE PARK			
83	LAURA GILPIN PARK (Developed Portion)			
84	LULU POLLARD PARK			
85	LUNAR PARK			
86	MADISON PARK			
87	MARSHALL SPRAGUE PARK			

	А	В	С	D
88	MARY KYER PARK			
89	MCKOWN PARK			
90	MEADOWLARK PARK			
91	MEADOWRIDGE PARK			
92	MEADOWS PARK			
93	MID SHOOKS RUN PARK			
-	MONTEREY PARK			
95	MOUNTAIN SHADOWS PARK			
96	NANCY LEWIS PARK			
97	NORTH SHOOKS RUN PARK			
98	OAK MEADOW PARK			
99	OAK VALLEY RANCH PARK			
100	OLD FARM PARK			
101	OTERO PARK			
102	OTIS PARK			
103	PANORAMA PARK			
104	PENROSE PARK (Portion owned by City)			
$\overline{}$	PENSTEMON PARK			
106	PIKE PARK			
107	PINECLIFF PARK			
108	PINON VALLEY PARK			
109	PIONEER PARK			
110	PORTAL PARK			
111	PRAIRIE GRASS PARK			
112	PRING RANCH PARK			
113	REMINGTON PARK			
114	ROSWELL PARK			
115	ROY BENAVIDEZ PARK			
116	RUDY PARK (Portion owned by City)			
117	SAGEBRUSH PARK			
118	SANDSTONE PARK			
119	SIERRA PARK			
120	SHOOKS RUN PARK			
121	SNOWY RIVER PARK			
122	SOARING EAGLES PARK			
123	SOUTH SHOOKS RUN PARK			
124	SPRINGS RANCH PARK			
125	STETSON PARK			
126	THORNDALE PARK			
127	TOMAH PARK			
128	TWAIN PARK			
129	VAN DIEST PARK			
130	VERMIJO PARK			
131	VILLA LOMA PARK			
132	VILLAGE GREEN PARK			

	А	В	С	D
133	WAGNER PARK			
134	WASSON PARK			
135	WEDGEWOOD PARK			
136	WEST CREEK PARK			
137	WESTMOOR PARK			
138	WICKES PARK			
139	WILDFLOWER PARK			
140	WILSON PARK			
141	WOODLAND HILLS PARK			
142	WOODSTONE PARK			
143	Open Space			
144	AUSTIN BLUFFS OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
145	AUSTIN BLUFFS OPEN SPACE (Non-TOPS Portions)			
146	BLAIR BRIDGE OPEN SPACE - DEED			
147	BLODGETT PEAK OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
148	BLUESTEM PRAIRIE OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
149	BROADVIEW OPEN SPACE (PLDO - DEVELOPED)			
150	CHEYENNE MOUNTAIN STATE PARK (TOPS)			
151	CORRAL BLUFFS (TOPS)			
152	CRESTA OPEN SPACE (Developed Area)			
153	DOUGLAS CREEK OPEN SPACE			
154	HIGH CHAPARRAL OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
155	HIGH CHAPARRAL OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)			
156	IRON MOUNTAIN OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
157	MANITOU INCLINE/BARR LAND			
158	MESA VALLEY OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)			
159	RED ROCK CANYON OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
160	ROCKRIMMON OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)			
161	SECTION 16 (TOPS)			
	SINTON POND (PLDO- DEVELOPED)			
-	SONDERMANN PARK (PLDO- DEVELOPED)			
	STRATTON OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
	SUNSET MESA OPEN SPACE (PLDO- DEVELOPED)			
$\vdash$	UNION MEADOWS OPEN SPACE (TOPS)			
-	UTE VALLEY PARK (TOPS)			
168	WHITE ACRES (TOPS)			
169				
$\vdash$	BEAR CREEK CANON PARK			
$\vdash$	GARDEN OF THE GODS PARK (TOPS)			
	GARDEN OF THE GODS PARK (Non TOPS Portion)		I	I
$\vdash$	NORTH CHEYENNE CANON PARK(TOPS)			
	NORTH CHEYENNE CANON PARK (Non TOPS Portions)			
175	PALMER PARK			

	А	В	С	D
176	ROCK LEDGE RANCH			
177	UTE VALLEY PARK (TOPS)			
178	UTE VALLEY PARK (Non-TOPS Portions)			
179	Special Purpose Parks			
180	ACACIA PARK			
181	ALAMO SQUARE PARK			
182	ANTLERS PARK			
183	BANCROFT PARK			
184	CITY HALL PARK			
185	HARLAN-WOLFE PARK			
186	Special Resource Areas- Open Spaces			
187	HIGH PLAINS OPEN SPACE (PLDO -DEVELOPED)			
188	PROMONTORY OPEN SPACE (PLDO -DEVELOPED)			
189	WOODLAND HILLS OPEN SPACE (PLDO -DEVELOPED)			
190	Sports Complexes			
191	GOSSAGE YOUTH SPORTS COMPLEX			
192	LEON YOUNG SPORTS COMPLEX			
193	SKY VIEW SPORTS COMPLEX			
194				